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STRIKE ACTION
A reminder again following our communication via email earlier in the week - In discussion with the Chair of
Governors, the following arrangements will operate for the first strike day, February 1st, 2023:
Reception: open Year 2: closed Year 4: open Year 6: open
Year 1: closed Year 3: open Year 5: open

PE DAYS
PE days have changed for some Year Groups as follows:
Y3 - Monday & Wednesday - as it is swimming this term, they can wear school uniform on a Wednesday
Y4 - Tuesday & Wednesday
Y5 - Tuesday & Wednesday
Y6 - Monday only

DYDD MIWSIG CYMRU
Dydd Miwsig Cymru is on Friday 10th February. It is a day for celebrating Welsh music and artists and to mark the day,
we will be carrying out various music activities in class and your children are welcome to come into school wearing red,
white and green.

Y5 GILWERN PRE-MEETING
A reminder that our Gilwern pre-meeting is on Wednesday 1st February at 3:45pm in the Y5 classroom. This is an
opportunity to ask any questions about our forthcoming trip.

SEREN YR WYTHNOS
Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a headteacher certificate last week and this week
“Llongyfarchiadau” i …
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Diary Dates 2022/23

Spring Term 2023 – Key Dates

Any changes/additions to be highlighted in yellow

Mon 23rd Jan - Governors Meeting 

Wed 1st Feb - Y5 Gilwern pre-visit meeting

Fri 3rd Feb – Dydd Miwsig Cymru

Thur 9th Feb - PTA Disco

Mon 13th Feb - Y6 to Wizard of Oz at Chepstow School

Wed 15th Feb - Y5 to Gilwern for 2 nights

Thur 16th Feb - Y6 Urdd Football Competition

Mon 20th Feb to Fri 24th Feb - Half Term Holiday

Mon 27th Feb – Back to School

Tues 28th Feb - Rookie Rugby - Y5/6 Girls

Wed 1st Mar - Eisteddfod

Fri 3rd Mar - Eisteddfod Coffee Morning 9:15am 

Tue 14th Mar - Rec to Y6 Parents' Evening 4-7pm

Thu 16th Mar - Rec to Y6 Parents' Evening 4-7pm

Mon 13th Mar - Governors' Meeting 

Tues 21st Mar - Digital Leaders to Sony Educational
Centre

Tues 28th Mar - Rags to Riches collection  

Thu 30th Mar - Easter Assembly 9:30am 

Fri 31st Mar - Last day for pupils

Mon 3rd Apr to Fri 14th Apr - Easter Holiday

Summer Term 2023 – Key Dates

Mon 17th Apr – Back to school 

Wed 19th Apr - Year 4 swimming all term

Mon 1st May - May Day (school closed)

Mon 15th May - Governors' Meeting 

Fri 19th May - Sports Day 9:15am (Y4-6) & 1:30pm
(Rec-Y3)

Fri 26th May – INSET Day

Mon 29th May to Fri 2nd Jun - Half Term Holiday

Mon 5th June – Back to school

Fri 9th June - Reserve Sports Day 

Fri 16th June – School photos

Wed 21st June - Y5/6 invited to watch evening cricket in
Cardiff

Sat 24th June -Summer Fayre

Fri 14th July - Hogroast

Mon 3rd Jul - Governors' AGM Meeting

Mon 3rd July - Y6 to LLangrannog for 2 nights

Wed 5th Jul – Y5 Transition morning at Chepstow School

Tues 11th Jul – Y6 Transition Day at Chepstow School

Wed 12th Jul – Y6 Transition Day at Chepstow School

Fri 21st Jul - Y6 Leavers assembly 9:30am

Please note – 1 additional INSET Day will be added to the calendar later on in the year.
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COMMUNITY CORNER
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